FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

RE

## 03-23-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

100990325 Attorney's Docket No. 006450-240	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof.	1 Trademarks. Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Conard-Pyle Company  [ ] Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/283,433 (YVES PIAGET)  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  ached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Fred W. Hathaway, Esq.  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404  /22/1999 DMGLYEN 00000276 75283433	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary  8. Deposit account number:  02-4800
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true  Fred W. Hathaway  Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  March 19, 1999  Signature  Date

## CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Conard-Pyle Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 372 Rose Hill Road, West Grove, Pennsylvania 19390 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business at least since July, 1992 the trademark YVES PIAGET which is pending for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 75/283,433, filed April 29, 1997; and

whereas, Meilland International, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having a place of business at Domaine Saint Andre, Le Cannet-des-Maures, 83340 Le Luc En Provence, FRANCE (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark YVES PIAGET, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the aforesaid application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and conditioned upon the filing of either an acceptable Statement of Use or an Amendment to Allege Use in the above-referenced application, ASSIGNOR then assigns unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark YVES PIAGET together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the aforesaid Serial No. 75/283,433.

THE CONARD-PYLE COMPANY

By Rushard N. Hoback

Name Richard H. Hoback

Title Chief Operating Officer

Date \_\_\_3-18-99

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Application of

Meilland International (by conditional assignment)

Serial No.: 75/283,433

Filed: April 29, 1997

Mark: YVES PIAGET



## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, LLP whose postal address is Post Office Box 1404, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404, is hereby designated the above-referenced Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

MEILLAND INTERNATIONAL

	Ву
	Name
	Title
Date	_

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/19/1999 REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0183